WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 4058	API No. 15033-21217-0000
Name: American Warrior, Inc.	County: Comanche County, Kansas
Address: PO Box 399	C-N/2 NW Sec. 24 Twp. 32 S. R. 19 East West
City/State/Zip: Garden City, Kansas 67846-0399	620 feet from S / (N) (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: None	
Operator Contact Person: Cecil O'Brate	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 275-92311	(circle one) NE SE (NW) SW
	Lease Name: Lake Well #. 5
License: 5929	Field Name: Viola
Contractor: Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc. License: 5929 Wellsite Geologist: Allen Downing	Producing Formation: VO
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2017.7 Kelly Bushing: 2030.7
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 5860 Plug Back Total Depth: 5832 '
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 607 Feet
X Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
if Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth to w/sx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) Of W 11-5-02
Deepening Re-perfConv. to Enhr./SWD	14 000 460
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Chloride content 14,000 ppm Fluid volume 400 bbls Dewatering method used Hauled Offsite
Commingled Docket No	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name: American Warrior inc
04-28-01 05-10-01 5-17-01	Lease Name: Lenertz #3 License No.: 4058
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter SE Sec. 13 Twp. 32s S. R. 19w East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Comanche Docket No.: NA
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs at TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-nd geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
Il requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate erein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge?	the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
3	V00 077 11 01111
ignature / 2000	KCC Office Use ONLY
tle: Production Supt. Date: 5-10-02	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
ubscribed and sworn to before me this 10 day of	11 Denied, Yes Date: 5-17-02
-2002 -	Wireline Log Received
- k Johns the	Geologist Report Received
otary Public:	UIC Distribution
ate Commission Expires: DEBRA J. PURCE	

My Appt. Expires 17

Operator Hame.	erican Warr		Lease	Name:	Lake	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Well #:	5			
Sec. 24 Twp. 3	2 s. R. 19	East West	County	::	Comanche	County, Ka	ansas				
tested, time tool open temperature, fluid reco	and closed, flowing overy, and flow rate	and base of formations p g and shut-in pressures, es if gas to surface test, a final geological well site	whether shalong with fi	iut-in pr	essure reached	d static level, hyd	rostatic pressu	res, bottom hole			
Drill Stem Tests Taken	* * .	Yes X No		X 1	og Forma	tion (Top), Depth		Sample	· ·		
Samples Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	☐ Yes Xi No		Nam Hee	^{ne} Bbner		^{Тор} 4270'	Datum -2236	5		
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		☐ Yes ☑ No ※ Yes ☐ No		Lansing 4439' Drum 4657' Swope 4765'					5 3 1 7		
List All E. Logs Run: CDNL/GR S	Onic. MIcı	:o.	Paw For	maton nee t Scott		4923 ' 5005 ' 5043 '	-2889 -2971 -3009	9 1 9			
Dual IND				Mis Vic		2	5117' 5691'	-3083 -3657	•		
		CASING I Report all strings set-co		X Ne face, inte		ction, etc.					
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weigl Lbs./		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacjs Used	Type and Pero Additives	ent		
Conductor	onductor 17-1/2" 20 13-3		48	#	95 ' 271 '	ALW/ClassA	150/100	3%cc			
Surface	12-1/4"	8-5/8 "	28	#	607'	TT TT	225 /10 0	11			
Production	7-7/8"	5-1/2"	17	#	5859 '	SMDC	150	2%cc	· .		
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	G / SQL	JEEZE RECORI	<u> </u>					
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	f Cement #Sacks Used			Type and Percent Additives					
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone		4						· 			
Shots Per Foot		DN RECORD - Bridge Plugs ootage of Each Interval Perfo				cture, Shot, Cemen		d Dep	th I		
4	5733'-5737				Non						
	·						<u></u> <u>.</u>				
		a.					·				
TUBING RECORD	Size 2-3/8"	Set At 5730 '	Packer At		Liner Run [Yes X No					
Date of First, Resumerd P				——————————————————————————————————————							
Non Comme Estimated Production	rcial Plug			Flowing		<u> </u>		r (Explain)			
Per 24 Hours	Oil	. 1	Act	Wate		bls G	as-Oil Ratio	Gravit	y		
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETION			Production Inter	val					
Vented Sold [Used on Lease 1 ACO-18.)	Open Hole Other (Specify	☐ Perf.	□ D	ually Comp.	Commingled _	<u> </u>				
				4	100 (010) \$ 10						



		_ <i>vi</i>	
CHARGE TO:		,	
AMEDICAL	WARREDR	IンC	
ADDRESS			
CITY STATE ZID CODE			

TICKET

N5 3292

> OF PAGE

Ser	vices, .	Inc.												_ 1	ユヒ	
SERVICE LOCATIONS	.15	WELL/PROJECT NO	D.	LE	ASE		COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY			<u>T</u>	DATE	Ow	/NER	
1. WESS COTY	11.7	<u> </u>				LAKE	COMPICITE	K7				5-11-01		SAME		
2.			NTRACT		M 1/1A			D DELIVERE			Ī	ORDER NO.				
3.		SERVICE SALES	Por	E BRU				V&⊤	700						<u> </u>	
<u></u>		WELL TYPE		lw			B PURPOSE	v	WELL PER	MIT NO.		- 1	WELL LOCATION	1	11 11 .	
4. REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUC	TIONS	L_	08	okishedy of s					.	<u>r</u>	COLDWATEL -	15,	12W, 12S,	2.6
		INVOICE INSTRUC	TONS													
PRICE REFERENCE		RY REFERENCE/ NUMBER	LOC	ACCOUNTING DESCRIPTION				077/	· [077/	T	UNIT		AMOUNT	AMOUNT	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PARI	NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF	 	* .		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE	Т	<u> </u>	Т
<u> 575</u>			1		_	MILEAGE	101		<u> </u>	70 ME	<u> </u>	 	1	১১	175	100
\$78			1			PUMP SLEVIZE				1 SOB	58b0	FT	1200	00	1200	00
280			1			FLOCHER 21			8.9	OGAL		<u>i</u>	i	হিত	1275	loo
407			1			EUST FLOAT	SHOE			ا اجم	5/2	*	200	တ	200	OD
402		,	24			CENTRALITIES			1	O _I (A		1	40	100	400	သြ
403			1			CEMENT BASKET	r			1 (4		<u></u>	110	þω	110	00
406			1			LATCH BOWL	PLUC - BAFFIL			1 54		[200		200	<u> </u> ∞
												1		1		İ
	2	N C L]		 				
	8 5	N								1				<u> </u>	, -	l
	m A	9										1		1		
	-									Ĺ]			Ĺ	-] L .
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer her	eby acknowledg	es and	d agrees t	.0		A) (1 (E) E = 0	s	URVEY	A	GREE DECIDE	DIS D AGR	CC			
the terms and cor				-		REMIT P	AYMENT TO:	OUR EQUIPME WITHOUT BRE		ED			PAGE TOT	AL	3560	loi
but are not limite	ed to, PAYMEN	IT, RELEASE, I	NDEM	NITY, an	ıd			WE UNDERST	DOD AND			+		<u>`</u>		<u> </u>
LIMITED WARF	•			·		CVA/IET CE	DVICEC INC	MET YOUR NE					_	a ₂	3769	lua
MUST BE SIGNED BY C	•		IOR TO	 ·	\dashv		RVICES, INC.	PERFORMED					_		3,0,	18
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS				P.O.	BOX 466	WE OPERATE AND PERFORI CALCULATION	MED JOB	ENI			TAX	,		l		
سنر سر		<u></u>				NESS CI	TY, KS 67560	SATISFACTOR	ILY?							<u> </u>
DATE SIGNED	- / -	TIME SIGNED.		A.M.	\dashv		•	ARE YOU SAT	SFIED WITH C		CE?					!
<u> </u>	1-01	0700		☐ P.M.	_	785-	798-2300	П	USTOMER DIE	NOT WIS	TO RESPOND		TOTAL			
_		CUSTON	ED AGG	CDTANOE	OF N	ATERIAL O AND CERVIC	The customer hereby acknow									

APPROVAL

Thank You!



483

TICKET CONTINUATION

No. 3292

PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560 DATE 5-11-01 CUSTOMER WELL Off: 785-798-2300 LAUE # 5 AMERICAN WARRING EXC ACCOUNTING UNIT PRICE PRICE ... SECONDARY REFERENCE/ TIME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT REFERENCE PART NUMBER LOC ACCT DF QTY. U/M QTY. U/M 330 1425 00 SWEFT . MULTE DWGH COMET 150 SKY GASSTOP 135000 287 4150 300165 195 25 71/18S 275 28S CT-Q-1 D-VER 1 71 185 290 195 25 276 FLOCELE 38/182 190 34 120 MAY SERVICE CHARGE **CUBIC FEET** 165 165 00 182 do MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES

CONTINUATION TOTAL

539.7

3769.48

404 178

JOB ĽO	G				<u>SWIFT</u>	Serv	ices, Inc.	DATE S-11-01 PAGENO			
CUSTOMER AMERICA	H WAR	بعو یمد	WELL NO.		LEASE UA	KE.	2,17 ronezistor	TICKET NO. 3292			
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL)(GAL)	PUMPS T C	PRESSUR TUBING	E (PSI) CASING	DECORPORTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIAL O				
NO.	०४००	(D) my	(Sep) (ONE)				המחבים הס				
			ē								
							TD - 5860 Site	<u>5</u> 859			
							TP - 5863 51/2 .				
						•	ST. 27,70				
		A prove Sunt share	VED				CENT - 2,5,7,9,11,13,15,17	19.21			
		MAY 1	2002				BSKT - 9				
		1/001111									
		KGG WI	CHITA								
,	080						DROP BALL . BREAK CORCULATED]			
	0830						PLUG RH- MH				
			5	V			H2° SPACE				
	0840		20	/		300	FLOCHEK				
			5	~			H2 SPACE				
	0820	5	53.4	~		300	my count - 150 SKS W/A	17.51 -0.51 23.05.00			
							27651 , AMUR TUD HZAW				
							RELEASE LATEH DOWN PLUG				
:	0910	7	0	/		800	DESPIACE PLUG				
	0930		135,4			1500	PLUC DOWN - PST UP				
						OK.	REITASE PSZ- HELA				
<u> </u>											
					, .		WAXI UP				
	1030						JOB COMPLETE				
			-	•							
							71	MR YOU			
								SUNC BLAD BURAL			
			1								
·.											
	1										
	†										
•		1									
	1	<u> </u>									
	†	<u> </u>			· .						

Federal Tax I.D.# 48-0727860

r.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	SERVICE POINT:
ROSSELL, KANSAS 07005	Mea Lodge
DATE 4-28-01 SEC. TWP. RANGE 19W	CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH JOINT JOB FINISH JOB FINISH JOB FINISH
LEASE LAKE WELL# 5 LOCATION (JAWA	HER LAKE COMMENCE KS
OLD OR NEW Circle one)	
CONTRACTOR NE #7	OWNER AMERICAN WARDICE
TYPE OF JOB (and untois	CONTRACTOR
HOLE SIZE 175 T.D. 315 CASING SIZE 1338 46 DEPTH 35 272	CEMENT
CASING SIZE 13→8 46 DEPTH 3 272 TUBING SIZE DEPTH	AMOUNT ORDERED 150 - 16: 35: 6 + 3% (A)
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	200 SEM - 100 343 FG F 5/1, EMELY 1 27
TOOL DEPTH	
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON@
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT O	POZMIX@
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15 (+	GEL@
PERFS.	CHLORIDE@
DISPLACEMENT 38	
EQUIPMENT	@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER LARRY STORM	
#351-307 HELPER DAUPO West	HANDLING@
#259- DRIVER 20th 5	MILEAGE
#259- DRIVER John S. BULK TRUCK	The state of the s
# DRIVER	RECEIVED TOTAL
	MAY 1.4. 2002
REMARKS:	
	NOC WICHITA
Drope Grandation Kotary Min	DEPTH OF JOB
Sixto Lee OVELAND MINES 150	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE
Tallan with 100 ale A + 24 April 1 124	EXTRA FOOTAGE@
28- BODIACED WITH 38 DOL FRESH	MILEAGE@
water. DH bbls displacement Au	PLUG@
Creculates Coment	@
	@
CHARGE TO: AMERICAN WARRIOR	TOTAL
	ELO VIL EOLIADMENIA
STREET	FLOAT EQUIPMENT
CITYSTATEZIP	<u> </u>
	@
	<u> </u>
T All' 10 d' O To	
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	TOTAL
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	•
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	TAX
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	IAA
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TOTAL CHARGE
	DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
SIGNATURE Samer Milane	KENNETH MEGUIRE
DICHATORE THATEST ALL THE	PRINTED NAME

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

7559

Federal Tax I.D.# 48-0727860 SERVICE POINT: REMIT^{*}TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 MEN LONGE JOB START 3:301. CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB FINISH SEC. DATE 4-19-01 9:00 4:15 13:00 COUNTY STATE LOCATION Coldwater La LEASE LAKE WELL# *****1.5 OLD OR NEW (Circle one) OWNER AMERICAN WHERPOR CONTRACTOR SURFACE TYPE OF JOB 800 **CEMENT** HOLE SIZE T.D. AMOUNT ORDERED 225 65:35:6+3% 140 +44 Flo-Sent 100365 A +3% 1486 + 2% Gel CASING SIZE 85/8 **DEPTH** 607 **TUBING SIZE DEPTH** DRILL PIPE **DEPTH** TOOL **DEPTH** COMMON_100 A PRES. MAX **MINIMUM** POZMIX 225/65:35:6 MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 40,10 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 40 @ PERFS. CHLORIDE @ DISPLACEMENT 36 @ @ **EOUIPMENT** @ CEMENTER LAILLY STOIZM PUMP TRUCK @ #356-3*0*2 HELPER HANDLING @ **BULK TRUCK** MILEAGE DRIVER #259-314 RECEIVED **BULK TRUCK** TOTAL ____ DRIVER MAY 1.4 2002 **REMARKS:** KCC WICHITA **SERVICE** Suitcher of the MITHER Stal 205-65:35:6 + DEPTH OF JOB THYLEN 100sks PUMP TRUCK CHARGE A+34 11162 2+27660 DER Place D Place EXTRA FOOTAGE WHILE JAGORE THRU MILEAGE @ PLUG 1- 858 TRP **@** @ @ TOTAL CHARGE TO: HITTERICHIU WARISPOR STREET FLOAT EQUIPMENT ___ STATE _ 1-838 BARTE MATE 8 Coment postets @ **@ @** <u>@</u> To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment TOTAL _ and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TAX_ contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND TOTAL CHARGE ___ CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. DISCOUNT — IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

IGNATURE /

ENNETH MI GILLE

PRINTED NAME



CHARGE TO: American Warner	
ADDRESS	
	v
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	

TICKET No 3552

Г			
	PAGE		OF
		1	/
DATE		OWNER	<u> </u>
6-101		570	a,
ODDED NO			

SERVICE LOCATIONS	WELL/PROJECT NO.	LEASE	COUNTY/PARISH	CITY	DATE	OWNER	
1. 10.		Kritis	Committee	P		6-101	A Tople
2.	TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR SERVICE		RIG NAME/NO.		DELIVERED TO	ORDER NO.	
2	SALES / CO/			VA/17	Koca/30		
3.	WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGORY JO	B PURPOSE		WELL PERMIT NO.	WELL LOCATION	
4.	L G	whitera	Muy 1. Abouder				
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS		J				

PRICE	PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING		ARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING DESCRIPTION							UNIT	AMOUNT		
REFERENCE	PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF	DESCRIPTION Q		QTY.	U/M	QTY. U/M		PRICE	AMOUNT	
575		1			MILEAGE 1103		70	m			2 2	125 2	
516		1			Ruma Serice		j	(A)			500 W.	500 a	
4/0		1			Top Aug		1	PG	\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	,,	56 P	56 19	
275		1,			Cother feed Hells		4	15%			ر این	60 00	
521		,			Server Change		217	ا دستوا		 	1 0.1	<i>7/7</i> 🗠	
<u> (33</u>		1		<u> </u>	Dagage		507.15	701 26.21 /2			空	380 38	
378	2002. 117A	/			66/40 Poz 696 G.C		200	1,4	_		5 5	1130 =	
229	The second second				Rodo C		17	1/2		 	11 2	29	
	T.A. VIC										<u> </u>		
	II AY IS]					
·	S ≥ 5							l		 			
					·								
				$\overline{}$		SUBVE	<u></u>	140	DEE UN-	DIS-			

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

	المستسيسين المستران ا	
x <u></u>	رجح استوسيته ع	
DATE SIGNED	TIME SIGNED	

REMIT PAYMENT TO:

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

			1				_
SURVEY	AGE	REE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	DA OF TOTAL	2-41	
OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?					PAGE TOTAL	2596	انگریا
WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?							
OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?							
WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?					TAX		
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SE	RVICE						
CUSTOMER DID NOT		TOTAL		 			

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

APPROVAL

□ A.M. □ P.M.

Thank You!

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE PAGE NO.

Homeson uder &			"S			A Colo		They to Abouter 3560
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUM	PS C	PRESSUR!	(PSI) CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	0345	(DI iii)	(BBE) (OAE)		Ť	105/10	OAOINO	04 / 52 083 /
	50,.0	·	<u> </u>			· <u> </u>		On for Sit of Though
	6CU0							1 Roya to RSR' Cig.
	0940				├─			Pera: 300 " 11.11s.
								Peraso 1052 Gal
					-			Anny 501 60/40 Bo 64666
					<u> </u>			5 147 758 Cake
		7					400	Story 752 Coll Bro. 40007 DAPM Income
		·			ļ			Short 150 and 60140 Box 6466
								Rober 100 Pluy ahad of 1502
		1/8		<u> </u>			600	Rober Top Pluy ahad of 1502.
	10:40						ļ	Cont is 600pt Max Proces
	,						490	Shot is with 450 pt Wals and find up that
								water and end as iteal
								Jos Constate
	·				-			VALCANIA CON
				 -				KCC WICHTA
	_				 	<u> </u>		SUUS N. YAM.
								BECEINED
		-			├			(Land / Land
-		 ·· ·			_			
						•		
	<u> </u>			ļ	<u> </u>			
					_		·	
				L				
				<u> </u>				
	 			I				
•	 				-	-,		\
			 		\vdash			
	 		-	 	-			1/2 10
	 			<u> </u>				1 1 Town
	 							/*/
					ļ			J
	<u> </u>							<u> </u>
	<u> </u>		L			L	<u> </u>	•